Datasheets available on www.dynexsemi.com �
Contents
Powerline IGBT Modules
	 1200V IGBT Modules
	 	 Choppers, dual switches, half bridges and single
	 	 	 switches	 	 	 	 2
	 1700V IGBT Modules
	 	 Bi-directional switches, choppers, dual switches, half

at
TC=125°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
IGBT Modules - Chopper
DIM800DCS12-A 800 85 1600 2.2 280 18 D 140 x 130 Cu
DIM800DCM12-A 800 80 1600 2.2 280 18 D 140 x 130 AlSiC
IGBT Modules - Dual Switch
DIM400DDM12-A 400 85 800 2.2 120 36 D 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM400DDS12-A 400 85 800 2.2 120 36 D 140 x 130 Cu
DIM600DDS12-A 600 85 1200 2.2 200 24 D 140 x 130 Cu
DIM800DDM12-A 800 85 1600 2.2 280 18 D 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM800DDS12-A 800 85 1600 2.2 280 18 D 140 x 130 Cu
IGBT Modules - Single Switch
DIM800FSM12-A 800 85 1600 2.2 280 18 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM800FSS12-A 800 85 1600 2.2 280 18 F 140 x 130 Cu
DIM1200FSM12-A 1200 85 2400 2.2 400 12 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM1200FSS12-A 1200 85 2400 2.2 400 14 F 140 x 130 Cu
DIM1600FSM12-A 1600 85 3200 2.2 500 9 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM1600FSS12-A 1600 85 3200 2.2 500 9 F 140 x 130 Cu
DIM1600FSS12-L 1600 80 3200 3.1 635 9 F 140 x 130 Cu
DIM1800ESM12-A 1800 85 3600 2.2 570 8 E 190 x 140 AlSiC
DIM1800ESS12-A 1800 85 3600 2.2 570 8 E 190 x 140 Cu
DIM2400ESM12-A 2400 85 4800 2.2 800 6 E 190 x 140 AlSiC
DIM2400ESS12-A 2400 85 4800 2.2 800 6 E 190 x 140 Cu
Datasheets available on www.dynexsemi.com �
Powerline IGBT Modules
1700V IGBT Modules
Note:

at
TC=125°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
IGBT Modules - Bi-directional Switch
DIM400PBM17-A ±1700 400 75 800 4.9 350 36 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
Part Number IC at TC
   (A)     (°C)
IC(PK)
(A)

at
TC=125°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
IGBT Modules - Chopper
DIM400DCM17-A 400 75 800 2.7 350 36 D 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM600DCM17-A 600 75 1200 2.7 620 24 D 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM800DCM17-A 800 75 1600 2.7 785 18 D 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM1600ECM17-A 1600 75 3200 2.7 1250 9 E 190 x 140 AlSiC
IGBT Modules - Dual Switch
DIM400DDM17-A 400 75 800 2.7 350 36 D 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM600DDM17-A 600 75 1200 2.7 620 27 D 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM800DDM17-A 800 75 1600 2.7 700 18 D 140 x 130 AlSiC
IGBT Modules - Half Bridge
DIM400PHM17-A 400 75 800 2.7 350 36 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
IGBT Modules - Single Switch
DIM800FSM17-A 800 75 1600 2.7 700 18 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM1200FSM17-A 1200 75 2400 2.7 1000 12 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM1600FSM17-A 1600 75 3200 2.7 1250 9 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM2400ESM17-A 2400 75 4800 2.7 1950 6 E 190 x 140 AlSiC
Datasheets available on www.dynexsemi.com�
Powerline IGBT Modules
3300V IGBT Modules
4500V IGBT Modules

at
TC=125°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(IGBT arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
IGBT Modules - Chopper
DIM200PKM33-F 200 90 400 2.8 655 48 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
DIM200PLM33-F 200 90 400 2.8 655 48 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
DIM400GCM33-F 400 90 800 2.8 1470 24 G 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM400XCM33-F 400 90 800 2.8 1470 24 X 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM800ECM33-F 800 90 1600 2.8 2950 12 E 190 x 140 AlSiC
IGBT Modules - Dual Switch
DIM400GDM33-F 400 90 800 2.8 1470 24 G 140 x 130 AlSiC
IGBT Modules - Half Bridge
DIM100PHM33-F 100 90 200 2.8 335 96 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
DIM200PHM33-F 200 90 400 2.8 655 48 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
IGBT Modules - Single Switch
DIM400NSM33-F 400 90 800 2.8 1470 24 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM800NSM33-F 800 90 1600 2.8 2950 12 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM800XSM33-F 800 90 1600 2.8 2950 12 X 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM1200ESM33-F 1200 90 2400 2.8 4400 8 E 190 x 140 AlSiC
Part Number IC at TC
 (A)    (°C)
IC(PK)
(A)

at
TC=125°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(IGBT arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
IGBT Modules - Chopper
DIM300XCM45-T 300 90 600 2.9 2200 24 X 140 x 130 AlSiC
IGBT Modules - Single Switch
DIM600NSM45-T 600 90 1200 2.9 4400 12 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM600XSM45-T 600 90 1200 2.9 4400 12 X 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM900ESM45-T 900 90 1800 2.9 6600 8 E 190 x 140 AlSiC
DIM900ASM45-T 900 90 1800 2.9 6600 8 A 190 x 140 AlSiC
6500V IGBT Modules
Part Number IC at TC
(A)    (°C)
IC(PK)

at
TC=125°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(IGBT arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
IGBT Modules - Single Switch
DIM400XSM65-T 400 90 800 4 5250 15 X 140 x 130 AlSiC
DIM600ASM65-T 600 90 1200 4 7875 10 A 190 x 140 AlSiC
Datasheets available on www.dynexsemi.com �
1200V Diodes
1800V Diodes
Powerline FRD Modules

at
Tvj
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dimensions
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
Fast Recovery Diode Modules - Dual Diode
DFM600FXM12-A 600 75 1200 1200 1.9 100 150 70 40 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM600FXS12-A 600 75 1200 1200 1.9 100 150 70 40 F 140 x 130 Cu
DFM900FXM12-A 900 75 1800 1800 1.9 150 225 105 27 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM900FXS12-A 900 75 1800 1800 1.9 150 225 105 27 F 140 x 130 Cu
DFM1200FXM12-A 1200 75 2400 2400 1.9 200 300 140 20 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM1200FXS12-A 1200 75 2400 2400 1.9 200 300 140 20 F 140 x 130 Cu
Fast Recovery Diode Modules - Triple Diode
DFM1200EXM12-A 1200 75 3600 2400 1.9 200 300 140 20 E 190 x 140 AlSiC
DFM1200EXS12-A 1200 75 3600 2400 1.9 200 300 140 20 E 190 x 140 Cu
Part Number IF at TC
  (A)   (°C)
IF as
Single Diode

at
Tvj
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dimensions
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
Fast Recovery Diode Modules - Dual Diode
DFM600FXM18-A 600 75 1200 1200 2 120 160 120 40 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM900FXM18-A 900 75 1800 1800 2 270 410 270 27 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM1200FXM18-A 1200 75 2400 2400 2 480 540 360 20 F 140 x 130 AlSiC
Fast Recovery Diode Modules - Triple Diode
DFM1200EXM18-A 1200 75 3600 2400 2 480 540 360 20 E 190 x 140 AlSiC
Datasheets available on www.dynexsemi.com�
Powerline FRD Modules
(for use with IGBT Modules)
Custom Module Design Capability

at
Tvj
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dimensions
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
Fast Recovery Diode Modules - Dual Diode
DFM400NXM33-A 400 75 800 800 2.5 80 450 550 48 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM400NXM33-F 400 70 800 800 2.9 80 300 300 48 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM800NXM33-A 800 75 1600 1600 2.5 320 670 850 24 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM800NXM33-F 800 70 1600 1600 2.9 320 600 600 24 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM1200NXM33-A 1200 75 2400 2400 2.5 720 1000 1250 16 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM1200NXM33-F 1200 70 2400 2400 2.9 720 900 900 16 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
Fast Recovery Diode Modules - Series Diode Pair
DFM100PXM33-A 100 70 NA 200 2.5 10 95 110 216 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
DFM100PXM33-F 100 70 NA 200 2.9 5 65 65 192 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
DFM200PXM33-A 200 70 NA 400 2.5 20 190 220 96 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
DFM200PXM33-F 200 70 NA 400 2.9 20 125 130 96 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
DFM400PXM33-A 400 70 NA 800 2.5 80 450 550 48 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
DFM400PXM33-F 400 70 NA 800 2.9 80 300 300 48 P 140 x 73 AlSiC
Part Number IF at TC
  (A)  (°C)
IF as
Single Diode

at
Tvj
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
Outline
Type
Code
Baseplate
Dimensions
(mm)
Baseplate
Material
Fast Recovery Diode Modules - Dual Diode (4500V)
DFM450NXM45-F 450 80 900 900 3 108 650 800 32 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM600NXM45-F 600 80 1200 1200 3 192 850 1050 24 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM600XXM45-F 600 80 1200 1200 3 192 850 1050 24 X 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM900NXM45-F 900 80 1800 1800 3 432 1300 1600 16 N 140 x 130 AlSiC
Fast Recovery Diode Modules - Dual Diode (6500V)
DFM200XXM65-F 200 75 400 400 3.6 24 500 100 60 X 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM400XXM65-F 400 75 800 800 3.6 97 1000 2000 30 X 140 x 130 AlSiC
DFM600XXM65-F 600 75 1200 600 3.6 218 1500 3000 20 X 140 x 130 AlSiC
Datasheets available on www.dynexsemi.com �
Phase Control Thyristors
Disc Devices
Part Number    IT(AV)

 rT at Tvjm
(mΩ)
Tvjm
(ºC )
 Rth(j-c)
dsc
(ºC/W)
Rth(c-s)
dsc
(ºC/W)
F  ±
10%
(kN)
Outline
Up to 1400V
DCR470T14 470 600-1400 6.3 600 1.23 0.85  0.6400 125  0.08000 0.0200 5 T
DCR780E14 780 600-1400 9.1 1500 1.75 0.95  0.5300 125  0.04100 0.0100 5 E
DCR950D14 950 600-1400 12.8 1500 1.45 0.87  0.3820 125  0.03500 0.0100 10 D
DCR1010G14 1010 600-1400 15.0 1500 1.35 0.85  0.3300 125  0.03500 0.0080 15 G
DCR1910F14 1910 600-1400 26.0 1500 1.10 0.86  0.1600 125  0.02000 0.0050 22 F
DCR2150X14 2150 600-1400 29.0 3000 1.23 0.84  0.1300 125  0.01800 0.0050 30 X
DCR2980C14 2980 600-1400 47.0 3000 1.16 0.87  0.0980 125  0.01250 0.0040 45 C
DCR3710V14 3710 600-1400 60.0 3000 1.12 0.83  0.0920 125  0.01000 0.0030 56 V
Up to 1800V
DCR370T18 370 1200-1800 5.0 600 1.62 0.93  1.1500 125  0.08000 0.0200 5 T
DCR720E18 720 1200-1800 8.3 1500 1.97 1.09  0.5870 125  0.04100 0.0100 5 E
DCR860D18 860 1200-1800 11.5 1500 1.65 0.90  0.5000 125  0.03500 0.0100 10 D
DCR960G18 960 1200-1800 14.0 1500 1.45 0.91  0.3600 125  0.03500 0.0080 15 G
DCR1710F18 1710 1200-1800 25.0 1500 1.18 0.88  0.2000 125  0.02000 0.0050 22 F
DCR1800F18 1800 1200-1800 32.0 2000 1.20 0.84 0.1800 125 0.02000 0.0050 22 F
DCR1970X18 1970 1200-1800 28.0 3000 1.36 0.88  0.1600 125  0.01800 0.0050 30 X
DCR2830C18 2830 1200-1800 45.0 3000 1.27 0.91  0.1200 125  0.01250 0.0040 45 C
DCR3400V18 3400 1200-1800 60.0 3000 1.23 0.90  0.1100 125  0.01000 0.0030 56 V
Up to 2400V
DCR4440W22 4440 1800-2200 64.5 3000 1.15 0.86  0.0950 125  0.00700 0.0020 70 W
DCR5900A22 5900 1800-2200 80.0 3000 1.05 0.87  0.0610 125  0.00570 0.0015 90 A
DCR6430M22 6430 1800-2200 80.0 3000 1.05 0.87  0.0610 125  0.00500 0.0015 90 M
DCR590E24 590 2000-2400 7.8 1500 2.49 0.94  1.0360 125  0.04100 0.0100 5 E
DCR750D24 750 2000-2400 10.0 1500 2.00 0.92  0.7200 125  0.03500 0.0100 10 D
DCR1700X24 1700 2000-2400 23.0 3000 1.65 0.96  0.2300 125  0.01800 0.0050 30 X
DCR2360C24 2360 2000-2400 35.0 3000 1.50 0.96  0.1790 125  0.01250 0.0040 45 C
DCR3060V24 3060 2000-2400 45.0 3000 1.31 0.90  0.1370 125  0.01000 0.0030 56 V
Up to 3000V
DCR850G26 850 2000-2600 11.0 1500 1.70 0.95  0.5000 125  0.03500 0.0080 15 G
DCR1560F26 1560 2000-2600 24.0 1500 1.30 0.89  0.2700 125  0.02000 0.0050 22 F
DCR2060C28 2060 2400-2800 30.0 3000 1.77 1.02  0.2500 125  0.01250 0.0040 45 C
DCR2760V28 2760 2400-2800 43.0 3000 1.49 0.98  0.1700 125  0.01000 0.0030 56 V
DCR7610H28 7610 2200-2800 105.0 6000 1.19 0.88  0.0520 125  0.00400 0.0008 120 H
DCR780G30 780 2400-3000 10.5 1500 1.90 1.00  0.6000 125  0.03500 0.0080 15 G
DCR1460F30 1460 2400-3000 23.0 1500 1.40 0.95  0.3000 125  0.02000 0.0050 22 F
Up to 3400V
DCR470E34 470 2400-3400 6.3 1500 3.63 1.04  1.7250 125  0.04100 0.0100 5 E
DCR610D34 610 2400-3400 8.0 1500 2.78 0.98  1.2000 125  0.03500 0.0100 10 D
DCR650G34 650 2800-3400 8.4 1500 2.49 1.03  0.9700 125  0.03500 0.0080 15 G
DCR1120F34 1120 2800-3400 17.0 1500 1.92 1.08  0.5600 125  0.02000 0.0050 22 F
DCR1430X34 1430 2400-3400 19.2 3000 2.11 1.06  0.3500 125  0.01800 0.0050 30 X
DCR1970C34 1970 2800-3400 30.0 3000 1.94 1.05  0.2980 125  0.01250 0.0040 45 C
DCR2440V34 2440 2800-3400 33.0 3000 1.71 1.00  0.2350 125  0.01000 0.0030 56 V
DCR3640W34 3640 2400-3400 54.0 3000 1.41 0.95  0.1530 125  0.00700 0.0020 70 W
DCR4720A34 4720 2400-3400 69.0 3000 1.21 0.86  0.1150 125  0.00570 0.0015 90 A
DCR5110M34 5110 2400-3400 69.0 3000 1.21 0.86  0.1150 125  0.00500 0.0015 90 M
Datasheets available on www.dynexsemi.com�
Phase Control Thyristors
Part Number    IT(AV)
at

Tvjm
(mΩ)
Tvjm
(ºC )
 Rth(j-c)
dsc
(ºC/W)
Rth(c-s)
dsc
(ºC/W)
F  ±
10%
(kN)
Outline
Up to 4200V
DCR780G42 780 3600-4200 10.5 1600 2.10 1.05  0.8443 125  0.02680 0.0072 12 G
DCR1150N42 1150 3600-4200 16.8 2900 1.95 1.00  0.4440 125  0.02210 0.0040 22 N
DCR1260F42 1255 3600-4200 16.8 2900 1.95 1.00  0.4440 125  0.01840 0.0040 22 F
DCR2040L42 2040 3600-4200 29.0 3000 1.57 1.08  0.2650 125  0.01170 0.0025 37 L
DCR2150C42 2150 3600-4200 29.0 3000 1.57 1.08  0.2650 125  0.01010 0.0025 37 C
DCR2930Y42 2930 3600-4200 40.6 4000 1.67 0.98  0.1980 125  0.00835 0.0020 54 Y
DCR3030V42 3030 3600-4200 40.6 4000 1.67 0.98  0.1980 125  0.00746 0.0020 54 V
DCR3790B42 3790 3600-4200 53.5 4000 1.49 1.00  0.1263 125  0.00700 0.0014 70 B
DCR4100W42 3880 3600-4200 53.5 4000 1.49 1.00  0.1263 125  0.00631 0.0014 70 W
DCR4500A42 4500 3600-4200 60.8 4000 1.39 0.92  0.1220 125  0.00603 0.0010 83 A
DCR4880M42 4880 3600-4200 60.8 4000 1.39 1.92  1.1220 125  0.00518 0.0010 83 M
DCR5840H42 5840 3000-4200 83.5 6000 1.58 0.98  0.1000 125  0.00400 0.0008 120 H
Up to 5200V
DCR690G52 690 4500-5200 9.5 1600 2.40 1.08  1.1250 125  0.02680 0.0072 12 G
DCR1020N52 1018 4500-5200 14.8 2900 2.30 1.08  0.6100 125  0.02210 0.0040 22 N
DCR1110F52 1107 4500-5200 14.8 2900 2.30 1.08  0.6100 125  0.01840 0.0040 22 F
DCR1850L52 1845 4500-5200 26.3 3000 1.80 1.10  0.3460 125  0.01170 0.0025 37 L
DCR1950C52 1950 4500-5200 26.3 3000 1.80 1.10  0.3460 125  0.01010 0.0025 37 C
DCR2630Y52 2630 4500-5200 36.7 4000 1.83 1.10  0.2414 125  0.00835 0.0020 54 Y
DCR2720V52 2720 4500-5200 36.7 4000 1.83 1.10  0.2414 125  0.00746 0.0020 54 V
DCR3480B52 3480 4500-5200 49.0 4000 1.64 0.98  0.1886 125  0.00700 0.0014 70 B
DCR3640W52 3550 4500-5200 49.0 4000 1.64 0.98  0.1886 125  0.00631 0.0014 70 W
DCR3990A52 3990 4500-5200 53.4 4000 1.53 0.99  0.1578 125  0.00603 0.0010 83 A
DCR4330M52 4325 4500-5200 53.4 4000 1.53 0.99  0.1578 125  0.00518 0.0010 83 M
DCR4540H52 4540 4600-5200 80.0 3000 1.46 1.08  0.1270 110  0.00400 0.0008 120 H
Up to 6500V
DCR490J65 490 5000-6500 6.6 1600 3.00 1.11  1.6470 125  0.03790 0.0072 12 J
DCR590G65 595 5000-6500 6.6 1600 3.00 1.11  1.6470 125  0.02680 0.0072 12 G
DCR820N65 820 5000-6500 12.0 2900 3.10 1.18  0.9472 125  0.02210 0.0040 22 N
DCR890F65 894 5000-6500 12.0 2900 3.10 1.18  0.9472 125  0.01840 0.0040 22 F
DCR1570L65 1568 5000-6500 22.0 3000 2.50 1.20  0.5000 125  0.01170 0.0025 37 L
DCR1650C65 1650 5000-6500 22.0 3000 2.50 1.20  0.5000 125  0.01010 0.0025 37 C
DCR2220Y65 2220 5000-6500 30.0 4000 2.20 1.24  0.3518 125  0.00835 0.0020 54 Y
DCR2290V65 2290 5000-6500 30.0 4000 2.20 1.24  0.3518 125  0.00746 0.0020 54 V
DCR2880B65 2845 5000-6500 38.5 4000 1.91 1.13  0.2640 125  0.00700 0.0014 70 B
DCR2950W65 2945 5000-6500 38.5 4000 1.91 1.13  0.2640 125  0.00631 0.0014 70 W
DCR3220A65 3220 5000-6500 44.2 4000 1.90 1.08  0.2643 125  0.00603 0.0010 83 A
DCR3900H65 3900 5000-6500 71.0 3000 1.69 1.13  0.1850 110  0.00400 0.0008 120 H
Up to 8500V
DCR390J85 387 7000-8500 5.3 1600 4.00 1.31  2.7630 125  0.03790 0.0072 12 J
DCR470G85 467 7000-8500 5.3 1600 4.00 1.31  2.7630 125  0.02680 0.0072 12 G
DCR680N85 677 7000-8500 9.8 2900 4.30 1.30  1.5420 125  0.02210 0.0040 22 N
DCR750F85 733 7000-8500 9.8 2900 4.30 1.30  1.5420 125  0.01840 0.0040 22 F
DCR1300L85 1300 7000-8500 17.6 3000 2.80 1.35  0.7670 125  0.01170 0.0025 37 L
DCR1840Y85 1840 7000-8500 25.0 4000 2.75 1.30  0.5500 125  0.00835 0.0020 54 Y
DCR1910V85 1910 7000-8500 25.0 4000 2.75 1.30  0.5500 125  0.00746 0.0020 54 V
DCR2400B85 2370 7000-8500 32.5 4000 2.40 1.23  0.3980 125  0.00631 0.0014 70 B
DCR2450W85 2445 7000-8500 32.5 4000 2.40 1.23  0.3980 125  0.00700 0.0014 70 W
DCR2560A85 2560 7000-8500 32.5 4000 2.50 1.18  0.4600 125  0.00603 0.0010 83 A
DCR2180H85 2180 7000-8500 40.0 1500 1.90 1.30  0.4000 90  0.00400 0.0008 120 H
Disc Devices
Datasheets available on www.dynexsemi.com �
Pulsed Power Thyristors
Disc Devices

(V)
rF at Tvjm
(mΩ)
Tvjm
(ºC)
Rth(j-c)
dsc
(ºC/W)
Rth(c-s)
dsc
(ºC/W)
F ±10%
(kN)
Outline
Up to 1400V
DRD520T14 520 600-1400 5.9 800 1.45 0.8 0.657 190 0.08 0.02 5 T
DRD1360D14 1360 600-1400 15.2 1500 1.3 0.78 0.257 190 0.035 0.01 10 D
DRD1510G14 1510 600-1400 16.8 1500 1.2 0.78 0.188 190 0.035 0.008 15 G
DRD2770F14 2770 600-1400 31 1500 1.05 0.78 0.092 190 0.02 0.005 22 F
DRD3220X14 3220 600-1400 35.8 3000 1.15 0.77 0.073 190 0.018 0.005 30 X
DRD4650C14 4650 600-1400 45 3000 1.05 0.76 0.051 190 0.0125 0.004 45 C
DRD6080V14 6080 600-1400 60 3000 1.05 0.76 0.035 190 0.01 0.003 56 V
Up to 2200V
DRD410T22 410 1600-2200 4.9 800 1.85 0.82 1.11 175 0.08 0.02 5 T
DRD990D22 990 1600-2200 12.5 1500 1.6 0.82 0.433 175 0.035 0.01 10 D
DRD1100G22 1100 1600-2200 13.9 1500 1.45 0.82 0.318 175 0.035 0.008 15 G
DRD2030F22 2030 1600-2200 25.7 1500 1.2 0.82 0.156 175 0.02 0.005 22 F
DRD2360X22 2360 1600-2200 29.8 3000 1.35 0.81 0.125 175 0.018 0.005 30 X
DRD3430C22 3430 1600-2200 42.2 3000 1.2 0.79 0.086 175 0.0125 0.004 45 C
DRD4460V22 4460 1600-2200 56.4 3000 1.15 0.81 0.059 175 0.01 0.003 56 V
DRD6380W22 6380 1600-2200 78 6000 1.09 0.82 0.045 175 0.007 0.002 70 W
DRD6800A22 6800 1600-2200 94 6000 1.03 0.82 0.035 160 0.0057 0.0015 90 A
DRD8880H22 8880 1600-2200 125 6000 0.98 0.77 0.035 160 0.004 0.0008 120 H
Up to 3400V
DRD850D34 850 2400-3400 10.8 1500 1.95 0.88 0.613 175 0.035 0.01 10 D
DRD960G34 960 2400-3400 12 1500 1.7 0.88 0.45 175 0.035 0.008 15 G
DRD1830F34 1830 2400-3400 23 1500 1.35 0.88 0.2 175 0.02 0.005 22 F
DRD2050X34 2050 2400-3400 25.8 3000 1.55 0.86 0.18 175 0.018 0.005 30 X
DRD2980C34 2980 2400-3400 36.5 3000 1.35 0.82 0.128 175 0.0125 0.004 45 C
DRD3920V34 3920 2400-3400 49.5 3000 1.25 0.85 0.084 175 0.01 0.003 56 V
DRD5240W34 5240 2400-3400 64.2 6000 1.292 0.8 0.082 175 0.007 0.002 70 W
DRD6140A34 6140 2400-3400 84.4 6000 1.1 0.8 0.05 160 0.0057 0.0015 90 A
DRD7810H34 7810 2400-3400 118 6000 1.1 0.8 0.05 160 0.004 0.0008 120 H
Up to 4000V
DRD870G40 870 3500-4000 15 1800 1.6 0.75 0.44 150 0.032 0.008 12.5 G
DRD1230F40 1225 3500-4000 25 3400 1.6 0.82 0.29 150 0.022 0.004 20 F
DRD2960Y40 2956 3500-4000 62.5 3000 1.15 0.75 0.118 150 0.0095 0.002 43 Y
DRD3390V40 3388 3500-4000 62.5 3000 1.15 0.75 0.118 150 0.0075 0.002 43 V
DRD4350A40 4350 3500-4000 83 3000 1.06 0.78 0.0763 150 0.0065 0.001 83 A
Up to 4500V
DRA170E44 170 4000-4400 1.5 300 2.1 1.12 3.75 150 0.115 0.02 3.2 E
DRD2000L45 2000 4000-4500 31 3000 1.45 0.84 0.19 150 0.013 0.003 44 L
DRD2590Y45 2590 4000-4500 52.5 3000 1.275 0.77 0.157 150 0.0095 0.002 43 Y
DRD6290H45 6290 3600-4500 99.4 6000 1.19 0.8 0.065 150 0.004 0.0008 120 H
Up to 5500V
DRD710G50 710 4500-5000 11.5 1800 1.8 0.88 0.687 150 0.032 0.008 12.5 G
DRD1100F48 1105 4500-4800 20.5 3400 1.8 0.84 0.383 150 0.022 0.004 20 F
DRD2690Y50 2691 4500-5000 55 3000 1.21 0.82 0.143 150 0.0095 0.002 43 Y
DRD3770A52 3768 4500-5200 70 3000 1.17 0.82 0.111 150 0.0065 0.001 83 A
DRD5940H55 5940 4600-5500 93.6 6000 1.26 0.8 0.076 150 0.004 0.0008 120 H
Up to 6500V
DRD630G60 628 5600-6000 10.5 1800 2.1 0.9 0.93 150 0.032 0.008 12.5 G
DRD1010F60 1015 5600-6000 16.5 3400 2.1 1.00 0.42 150 0.022 0.004 20 F
DRD5150H65 5150 5800-6500 82.5 6000 1.65 1.15 0.083 150 0.004 0.0008 120 H
Up to 8500V
DRD4950H72 4950 6600-7200 79 6000 1.71 1.15 0.094 150 0.004 0.0008 120 H
DRD4690H85 4690 7400-8500 74.5 6000 1.81 1.15 0.11 150 0.004 0.0008 120 H
DRD560G90 557 8000-9000 10 1200 2.08 1.00 1.575 160 0.032 0.008 12.5 G
Datasheets available on www.dynexsemi.com 11
Gate Turn-off Thyristors
Disc Devices - Asymmetric GTO